
1 9684 

EX HIBIT A 
AMENDMENT No. 4 

CONTRACT No. 30002975 

AGREEMENT FOR PATROL SERVICES AT NEW COLUMBIA 

This Amendment No. 4 amends Contract No. 30002975 ("Agreement") dated 1st day of 
October 2012, by and between Home Forward, hereinafter called "Contractor" and the City 
of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called "Cfty," by 
and through their duly authorized representatives. This Amendment may refer to each 
individually as a "Party" or collectively as the " Parties." 

This Amendment is authorized by City Ordinance No. 

The Effective Date of this Amendment is October 1, 2019. The purpose of this 
Amendment is to extend the Agreement until September 30, 2022. 

This Agreement was previously amended on: 

Amendment 1, dated April 21, 2014 which reduced the Agreement by $30,000 annually and 
extended the Agreement to September 30, 2015. 

Amendment 2, dated August 15, 2015, which extended the Agreement to September 30, 
2017. 

Amendment 3, dated September 12, 2017, which extended the Agreement to September 
30, 2019. 

The Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows : 

1. This Agreement is hereby extended through September 30, 2022 . 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged by this 
Amendment and in full force and effect. 

The remainder of th is page intentionally left blank. 

City Attorney 4/4/2019 



EXHIBIT A 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereby cause this Amendment to be executed. 

CITY OF PORTLAND HOME FORWARD 

Chief Procurement Officer Date Authorized Signature Date 

Printed Name Printed Name and Title 

Approved as to Form Address: 

Phone: 

Office of City Attorney Date 

City Attorney 4/4/2019 


